# Transparency declaration by Vandewiele group: Threshold crossed

## Disclosure in accordance with the provisions of the Act of 2 May 2007: Transparency law

**Kortrijk, Belgium, 5 November 2024, 18.00 hrs** – Vandewiele group nv, Marke – Belgium, has notified Barco NV on 4 November 2024 (Euronext: BAR; Reuters: BARBt.BR; Bloomberg: BAR BB) it has crossed the statutory threshold of 25%, holding 23,398,773 shares i.e. 25.18% of Barco's shares and voting rights as of 4 November 2024.

#### Content of the notification from 4 November 2024:

Categories of notification	Results of the received form
Reason for notification	Acquisition or disposal of voting securities or voting rights
Notification by	A parent undertaking or a controlling person
Persons subject to the notification requirement	Charles Beauduin  Vandewiele group nv, Michel Vandewielestraat 7 8510  Marke
Date on which the threshold is crossed	04/11/2024
Threshold that is crossed	25%
Denominator	92,916,645
Notified details	Previous notification: #of voting rights: 18,580,708  After the transaction: # of voting rights: 23,398,773  After the transaction: % of voting rights: 25.18%
Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the holding is effectively held, if applicable	Charles Beauduin controls Vandewiele group nv



### For more information

Willem Fransoo, Director Investor Relations +32 56 26 23 22 or willem.fransoo@barco.com

#### **About Barco**

Barco, headquartered in Kortrijk (Belgium), is a global company leading in visualization, networking, and collaboration technology. Its innovative solutions drive advancements in the healthcare, enterprise, and entertainment markets. At the heart of Barco's success are over 3,000 dedicated 'visioneers', each passionately contributing to driving change through technology.

Listed on Euronext (BAR), Reuters (BARBt.BR), and Bloomberg (BAR BB), Barco realized sales of 1,050 million euro in 2023.

For further insights, please visit <u>www.barco.com</u> or connect on  $\underline{X}$ , <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>Facebook</u>.

Barco. Visioneering a bright tomorrow. © 2024

